
VILLAGE OF CHASE 

BY - LAW NO 523 

A Bylaw of the Village of Chase respecting the ANNUAL BUDGET 
FOR THE YEAR 1995. 

The Municipal Council of the Vill age of Chase, in open meeting 
assembled 1 ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1 . Schedule A, Band C of Bylaw No. 523 , attached hereto and 
made part of this Bylaw, is here by adopted as the Annual Budget 
of the Village of Chase for the year 1994. 

2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Village of 
Chase Annual Budget Bylaw No. 523, 1995". 

READ A FIRST TIME this 

READ A SECOND TIME this 

READ A THIRD TIME this 

9th 

9th 

9th 

day of May 

day of May 

day of May 

1995. 

1995. 

1995. 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS 15th . day of May 1995. 

Mayor Lee Fraser 

~ 
Acting Clerk, C. Coates 

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 523 
as adopted. 

~ 
Acting Clerk 

A tnJe copy of By-Law No. S J...3 
1egistered in the office of Jhe IrtspedlJJ 
of Municipalities this S~ day oJ 

~LI.A-)<- 19 "15 • 



SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW NO. 523 

VILLAGE OF CHASE GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995 

REVENUE 

Taxes 
Grants in Lieu 
General Government Revenue 
Other Revenue 
Licences & Permits 
Collection for other Governments 
Conditions/Unconditional Transfers 
Transfers from own funds 
Cemetery 

EXPENDITURE 

Repayment of Loans 
General Government 
Protective Services 
Public Works 
Health 
Garbage Collection 

Total Revenue 

Summer Students Programme 
Parks & Recreation 
Weed Control 
Cemetery Maintenance 
Grant in Aid 
Transfer to own funds 
Collection for other Governments 
Capital Projects 

Total Expenditure 

523A.BYL 

952,819.00 
30,222.00 
71,070.00 

247,850.00 
30,500.00 

688,636.00 
348,.686.00 
347,992.00 
10,500.00 

2,728,275.00 

58,294.00 
383,425.00 
78,685.00 

187,300.00 
866.00 

133,250.00 
44,000.00 
65,500.00 
3,000.00 

10,500.00 
8,600.00 

338,689.00 
857,.166.00 
559,000.00 

2,728,275.00 



REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

523B.BYL 

SCHEDULE "B" OF BYLAW NO. 523 

VILLAGE OF CHASE BUDGET 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995 

WATER WORKS UTILITY 

267,547.00 

267,547.00 



REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

523C.BYL 

SCHEDULE "C" OF BYLAW NO. 523 

VILLAGE OF CHASE BUDGET 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995 

SANITARY SEWER UTILITY 

622,037.00 

622,037.00 




