VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO 523

A Bylaw of the Village of Chase respecting the ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1995.

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase , in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Schedule A, B and C of Bylaw No. 523, attached hereto and made part of this Bylaw, is hereby adopted as the Annual Budget of the Village of Chase for the year 1994.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Village of Chase Annual Budget Bylaw No. 523, 1995".

READ A FIRST TIME this 9th day of May 1995.

READ A SECOND TIME this 9th day of May 1995.

READ A THIRD TIME this 9th day of May 1995.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS 15th. day of May 1995.

Mayor Lee Fraser

Acting Clerk, C. Coates

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 523 as adopted.

Acting Clerk

A true copy of By-Law No. 523
registered in the office of the Inspector
of Municipalities this 5th
day of
1975.

Deny Inspector of Municipalities

SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW NO. 523

VILLAGE OF CHASE GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

REVENUE

Taxes Grants in Lieu General Government Revenue Other Revenue Licences & Permits Collection for other Governments Conditions/Unconditional Transfers Transfers from own funds Cemetery	952,819.00 30,222.00 71,070.00 247,850.00 30,500.00 688,636.00 348,686.00 347,992.00
Cemetery	10,500.00

Total Revenue 2,728,275.00

EXPENDITURE

Repayment of Loans General Government Protective Services	58,294.00 383,425.00 78,685.00
Public Works Health	187,300.00 866.00
Garbage Collection	133,250.00
Summer Students Programme	44,000.00
Parks & Recreation	65,500.00
Weed Control	3,000.00
Cemetery Maintenance	10,500.00
Grant in Aid	8,600.00
Transfer to own funds	338,689.00
Collection for other Governments	857,166.00
Capital Projects	559,000.00

Total Expenditure 2,728,275.00

523A.BYL

SCHEDULE "B" OF BYLAW NO. 523

VILLAGE OF CHASE BUDGET

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

WATER WORKS UTILITY

<u>REVENUE</u> 267,547.00

<u>EXPENDITURES</u> 267,547.00

523B.BYL

SCHEDULE "C" OF BYLAW NO. 523

VILLAGE OF CHASE BUDGET

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

SANITARY SEWER UTILITY

<u>REVENUE</u> 622,037.00

<u>EXPENDITURES</u> 622,037.00

523C.BYL